


2014 Community Consultation and Engageméht

' o

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

50-64 78 74

Women 73 70

State-wide 74 73 73

Monash West 74 72 67

35-49 74 73 68

65+ 73 73 71

Monash 72 71 66

Inner Melbourne Metro 71 70 71

Monash South-West 71 71 66

Monash East 70 72 66

Men 68W 69 63

18-34 67V 65 58

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Community Consultation and Engagement’ be as a responsibility for W

Monash City Council? JWSRESEARCH 54

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 26 Councils asked group: 6

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Community Consultation and Engagement

importance detailed percentages . i

2014 Monash 42 27 4 12
2013 Monash 43 29 4
2012 Monash 33 8
State-wide 41 25 4
Inner Melbourne Metro 41 29 5 1
Monash West 47 20 2l2

Monash East 33 32
Monash South-West 44 23 7
Men 31 4 22

Women 41 23 4 2

18-34 33 6 22

35-49 40 28 3
50-64 44 17 121

65+ 48 24 3 4

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Community Consultation and Engagement’ be as a responsibility for W
Monash City Council? L )
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 26 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRES ) ' 95

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council
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2014 Community Consultation and Engagement

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012
Inner Melbourne Metro | 594 58 58
Monash South-West _ 57 60
State-wide _ 574 57 57
Women _ 57 56 60
35-49 57 58 53
Monash West 56 56 56
65+ 56 55 60
Monash 54 56 59
18-34 53 59 64
Monash East 50 55 58
Men 50 57 58
50-64 46W¥ 52 55

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Community Consultation and Engagement’ over the last 12 W
months? =
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 67 Councils asked group: 13 JWSRESEARCH 56

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Community Consultation and Engagemént

performance detailed pe rcentages

2014 Monash

2013 Monash

2012 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

7

months?

39
38
35
32 13 5 9
32 12 B8 1
36 16 sl 4
43 13 14
37 10 BBE o9
40 12 [ 9
39 15 i 1
42 14 e 10
42 6 50 8
35 23 e 10
35 14 s 12

mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Community Consultation and Engagement’ over the last 12 W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 67 Councils asked group: 13 J WS S7

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Lobbying on Behalf of the Communlty

\
{1

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012
18-34 66 67
Women 71 70
State-wide 70 70 70
Monash West 69 69 69
Monash 68 68 67
Inner Melbourne Metro 67 67 68
Monash East 67 68 67
Monash South-West 67 68 67
50-64 66 72 67
65+ 66 66 67
Men 65 66 64
35-49 65 70 67
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Lobbying on Behalf of the Community’ be as a responsibility for Monash w
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 25 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRESEARCH 58

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Lobbying on Behalf of the Communlty

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash
2013 Monash
2012 Monash
State-wide
Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men
Women
18-34
35-49
50-64
65+

%

43
42
44
40
39
45
41
44
43
42
42
42
44
45

27
32
31
27
29
20
31
30
32
23
25
30
29
26

6 12
8 22
9 22
6 22
9 1
7
8 12
42
10 2
10 1
7 8 5

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Lobbying on Behalf of the Community’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 25 Councils asked group: 6 JWSR 59

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Lobbying on Behalf of the Communlty

\
{1

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash South-West 60 58 60

Women 604 57 61

35-49 54 56

Inner Melbourne Metro 56 57

Monash West 57 58 65

Monash 56 57 60

State-wide 56 55 55

18-34 56 62 66

65+ 55 56 59

Monash East 52¥ 56 58

Men 51% 57 59

50-64 51 54 54

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Lobbying on Behalf of the Community’ over the last 12 w

g;)sn:SA’.I)I respondents. Councils asked statewide: 67 Councils asked group: 13 JWSRESEARCH 60

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Lobbying on Behalf of the Communlty

performance detailed pe rcentages

2014 Monash 25 36 20
2013 Monash 26 35 26
2012 Monash 24 32 27
State-wide 27 32 19
Inner Melbourne Metro 25 31 27
Monash West 24 33 19
Monash East 39 20
Monash South-West 30 33 9 22
Men 35 13 5 24
Women 31 36 10 1 17
18-34 27 38 12 4] 13
35-49 28 40 7 B 19
50-64 35 16 | 28
65+ 23 28 13 H 27
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Lobbying on Behalf of the Community’ over the last 12 W
Q;DSSSATI respondents. Councils asked statewide: 67 Councils asked group: 13 JWS5 61

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Informing the Community

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Women TIAN 77 74

35-49 67 71

State-wide 754\ 75 75

Monash West 74 78 71

65+ 74 72 75

Monash South-West 73 71 70

Monash 72 72 70

Inner Melbourne Metro 72 72 73

50-64 72 75 78

Monash East 71 71 70

18-34 68 74 62

Men 67V 67 66

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Informing the Community’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 23 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRESEARCH 62

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Informing the Community

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 44 26 <Y |
2013 Monash 46 26 41
2012 Monash 49 26 1
State-wide 30 43 22 31
Inner Melbourne Metro 26 43 26 41
Monash West 28 41 30 1
Monash East 23 45 24 6 2
Monash South-West 27 47 21 204
Men 17 45 31 4 3
Women 33 43 21 2
18-34 19 42 33 42
35-49 35 38 24 22
50-64 27 43 22 5
65+ 23 52 21 31
%
m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Informing the Community’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 23 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRE S - | 63

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Informing the Community

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash South-West 63 62

65+ 65 66

Inner Melbourne Metro 644 62 63

Women 63 62 67

35-49 63 65 60

State-wide 62 61 60

Monash West 61 57 64

Monash 60 63 65

Monash East 59 65 66

Men 58 64 63

18-34 58 64 70

50-64 59 58

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Informing the Community’ over the last 12 months? w

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 39 Councils asked group: 12 JWSRESEARCH 64

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Informing the Community

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 37
2013 Monash 41 32
2012 Monash 40 30
State-wide 40 30
Inner Melbourne Metro 39 31
Monash West 30 34
Monash East 43 10 8 5
Monash South-West 30 31 13 15
Men 39 13 |4 5
Women 35 35 11 12
18-34 44 13 2 6
35-49 40 32 7 I3
50-64 44 17 42
65+ 37 30 12 22
% m Very good Good Average Poor mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Informing the Community’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 39 Councils asked group: 12

JWS 65

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



\\‘

2014 The condition of local streets and foo‘tpaths In

your aled |mportance Index scores g,

2014 2013 2012
35-49 814 78 76
65+ 814 80 79
Monash South-West 80 75
Women 82 79
50-64 84 82
Monash 79 76
State-wide 78 77
Monash East 79 79
Inner Melbourne Metro _ 76 78 77
Monash West _ 75 77 77
Men 75 76 73
18-34 71V 76 72
Q1. Firstly, how important should “The condition of local streets and footpaths in your area’ be as a W
responsibility for Monash City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 27 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARCH 66

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The condition of local streets and fodipaths In

your area importance detailed percentages *

2014 Monash
2013 Monash
2012 Monash
State-wide
Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men
Women
18-34
35-49
50-64
65+

%

m Extremely important

Very important

30

36

27

33
30
25
32
35
24

36
23
34
36
32

Fairly important

38

Not that important

.\ '.

49
45
55
44
49
53
45
49
53
44
37
53
45
59

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘The condition of local streets and footpaths in your area’ be as a W

responsibility for Monash City Council?

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 27 Councils asked group: 5

JWSRE:

A

E Not at all important

21 1
17 2
16 2
18 3
18 31
20 2

23

17
22 2
20
2
12
18 1
9
Can't say
C | 67

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Traffic Management

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash South-West 73 73

Women 77 78

50-64 77 74

65+ 74 79

35-49 72 74

Monash 74 75

Inner Melbourne Metro 74 76

Monash East 74 76

State-wide _ 70 72 73

Monash West _ 69 76 78

Men 68W 70 71

18-34 68 72 72

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Traffic Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 18 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRESEARCH 68

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Traffic Management

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 44 25 5 1
2013 Monash 46 21 6 1
2012 Monash 51 21 31
State-wide 23 42 27 6 1
Inner Melbourne Metro 26 43 24 5
Monash West 15 51 29 5
Monash East 28 41 24 5 1
Monash South-West 36 21 41
Men 20 40 33 6 1
Women 30 18 41
18-34 17 44 33 6
35-49 32 37 23 6 2
50-64 29 45 23 3
65+ 26 48 20 3l2
%
m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Traffic Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 18 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRE S . : 69

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Traffic Management

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash West 704 57 67

65+ 62 67

Women 63 68

Monash 64 66

18-34 68 74

35-49 65 60

Men 65 65

Monash East 67 66

State-wide 60 58

Inner Melbourne Metro 5oV 58 57

Monash South-West 59 65 66

50-64 59 60 59

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Traffic Management’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 30 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRESEARCH 70

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Traffic Management

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 43 29
2013 Monash 45 28 9 84
2012 Monash 50 24 8 14
State-wide 40 30 12 [5 3
Inner Melbourne Metro 39 31 13 5 3
Monash West 53 19 3l 5
Monash East 40 34 10 B 5
Monash South-West 34 36 8 7N s
Men 45 29 7 e 4
Women 41 29 8 25
18-34 44 29 6 162
35-49 47 27 8 8 6
50-64 34 41 10 [42
65+ 43 24 7 2 8
% mVery good Good Average Poor mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Traffic Management’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 30 Councils asked group: 10 IW 8 1

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Parking Facilities

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Women 754 79 77

50-64 75 78 75

65+ 75 75 76

35-49 69 68

Monash East 72 71

Monash 73 72

Monash South-West 74 72

State-wide 71 71

Inner Melbourne Metro 70 72 72

Monash West 69 72 74

Men 67V 67 67

18-34 64W 71 70

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Parking Facilities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRESEARCH 72

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Parking Facilities

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 29 51
2013 Monash 46 22 6
2012 Monash 27 212
State-wide 28 6 I
Inner Melbourne Metro 28 6 1
Monash West 31 51
Monash East 27 41
Monash South-West 29 6
Men 40 5
Women 49 18 41
18-34 42 10
35-49 30
50-64 46 20 41
65+ 53 17 3l2

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Parking Facilities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 6 JWS R 73

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Parking Facilities

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

18-34 60 66

Monash West 59 64

Men 63 61

Monash 61 62

35-49 67 60

Monash East 61 61

State-wide 57 57 56

Monash South-West 57 61 62

Women 57 59 63

Inner Melbourne Metro 56W 56 56

65+ 56 58 61

50-64 54 58 58

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Parking Facilities’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRESEARCH 74

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Parking Facilities

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 34 33 13 [413
2013 Monash 34 35 10 512
2012 Monash 41 30 12 [82
State-wide 35 32 15 e
Inner Melbourne Metro 34 33 15 e 3
Monash West 40 33 11 14
Monash East 32 31 14 82
Monash South-West 29 41 14 2 s
Men 35 34 10 [42
Women 33 33 16 50 4
18-34 37 31 10 4
35-49 36 36 10 [4 5
50-64 35 22 23
65+ 30 34 14 7 s
% m Very good Good Average Poor mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Parking Facilities’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 10 JWS 75

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Enforcement of local laws

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

65+ 73N 68 76

Monash South-West 74 72

Women 75 7

50-64 74 73

State-wide 71 70

Inner Melbourne Metro 70 71 71

35-49 70 69 71

Monash 68 73 73

Monash West 68 75 75

Monash East 67 70 73

Men 66 70 69

18-34 62 78 71

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Enforcement of local laws’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 22 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARCH 76

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Enforcement of local laws

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 27
2013 Monash 44 25 41
2012 Monash 42 24 5
State-wide 40 28 6 1
Inner Melbourne Metro 42 27 6 1
Monash West 26 9 22
Monash East 28 6 B
Monash South-West 34 29 332
Men 33 8 22
Women 42 22 5 41
18-34 35 10 [6 2
35-49 33 27 8
50-64 46 28 41
65+ 55 18 32

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Enforcement of local laws’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 22 Councils asked group: 5 JWSFEI } 77

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Enforcement of local laws

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

18-34 71 71 74

Monash West 66 68

65+ 62 67

Monash 67 68

Women 67 69

State-wide 65 65

Inner Melbourne Metro 66 65 66

Monash East 66 66 64

Men 66 66 67

Monash South-West 65 67 70

50-64 63 64 66

35-49 62¥ 67 61

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Enforcement of local laws’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 40 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRESEARCH 78

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Enforcement of local laws

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 41 25 16
2013 Monash 43 23 12
2012 Monash 38 23 15
State-wide 41 25 11
Inner Melbourne Metro 39 25 6 2 13
Monash West 44 26 12 13
Monash East 42 24 6 19
Monash South-West 34 26 12 1 11
Men 42 22 8 1 15
Women 40 27 41 16
18-34 46 17 6 15
35-49 37 34 71 14
50-64 33 34 g8 1 13
65+ 42 21 42 18
% mVery good Good Average Poor mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Enforcement of local laws’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 40 Councils asked group: 10 JWS 79

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Family Support Services

importance index scores

Women 79 75

Monash East 73 70

18-34 74 71

State-wide 73 73

Monash West 72 76 74

65+ 72 71 72

Monash 71 74 71

Inner Melbourne Metro 71 72 72

35-49 71 72 70

50-64 68 78 72

Monash South-West 67 74 71

Men 66 68 68

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Family Support Services’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 27 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRESEARCH 80

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Family Support Services

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 45 25 2813
2013 Monash 43 24 41
2012 Monash 45 27 3n
State-wide 42 24 4 12

Inner Melbourne Metro 43 25 4 22
Monash West 47 24 12 4
Monash East 48 21 3182
Monash South-West 35 37 20402
Men 45 30 2l 4

Women 45 20 22

18-34 38 31 H2

35-49 51 18 1 3

50-64 41 27 6 1312

65+ 50 23 313

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Family Support Services’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 27 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRES i B | 81

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Family Support Services

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

65+ 69 74

Women 69 73

Monash South-West 69 78

Monash East 65 72

Monash 67 72

Inner Melbourne Metro 68 67

18-34 67 72

State-wide 67 67

35-49 72 72

Monash West 66 67

Men 65 70

50-64 60 85

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Family Support Services’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 44 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRESEARCH 82

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Family Support Services

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 35
2013 Monash 30
2012 Monash 36
State-wide 33
Inner Melbourne Metro 30
Monash West 37
Monash East 32
Monash South-West 36 25 2 20
Men 32 27 y] | 27
Women 37 16 21 29
18-34 29 23 7] 33
35-49 48 21 213 17
50-64 27 42 30
65+ 32 17 30 31
% mVery good Good Average Poor m®Very poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Family Support Services’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 44 Councils asked group: 11 JWS 83

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Elderly Support Services

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Women 824 80 84

65+ 82 81

State-wide 79 79 80

Monash West 79 77 79

50-64 79 82 82

Monash 77 78 78

Inner Melbourne Metro 77 77 78

Monash East 76 77 77

Monash South-West 76 78 79

35-49 76 74 76

18-34 74 75 75

Men 72¥ 75 73

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Elderly Support Services’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 25 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRESEARCH 84

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Elderly Support Services

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 44 18 2
2013 Monash 47 16 3

2012 Monash 51 17 n
State-wide 35 46 16 21

Inner Melbourne Metro 31 48 17 2h
Monash West 31 50 16 2

Monash East 33 45 16 42

Monash South-West 38 34 24 y] |
Men 26 45 21 4 21

Women 41 44 14

18-34 27 48 19 42

35-49 34 40 20 22 3

50-64 39 39 20 2

65+ 38 47 13 1

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Elderly Support Services’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 25 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRES ARCI 85

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Elderly Support Services

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

State-wide 704 69 69

Inner Melbourne Metro L 68 66

65+ 694 75 74

Monash West 65 64 70

Women 65 70 70

Monash 62 68 71

Monash South-West 62 69 75

35-49 62 68 67

Monash East 60 67 71

Men 60 66 73

18-34 60 68 76

50-64 55 60 65

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Elderly Support Services’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 44 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRESEARCH 86

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Elderly Support Services

performance detailed percentages |

2014 Monash 23 25
2013 Monash 23 30
2012 Monash 30 19 29
State-wide 34 17 27
Inner Melbourne Metro 17 31 37
Monash West 37 17 7 6 18
Monash East 25 5 5N 30
Monash South-West 27 6 3 23
Men 25 7 16 21
Women 20 5 [4° 28
18-34 25 206 31
35-49 20 5 1l 30
50-64 21 18 6 21
65+ 32 23 5 14
% mVery good Good Average Poor m®Very poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Elderly Support Services’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 44 Councils asked group: 11 JWS 87

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Recreational Facilities

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

35-49 72 73

State-wide 72 72 72

Inner Melbourne Metro 72 72 72

Women 72 74 74

65+ 72 71 71

Monash 71 71 73

Monash West 71 72 77

Monash East 71 70 71

Monash South-West 70 72 72

50-64 70 75 75

Men 69 69 72

18-34 67 68 72

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Recreational Facilities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 30 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRESEARCH 88

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Recreational Facilities

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 45 30 4
2013 Monash 57 24
2012 Monash 53 25 1
State-wide 47 26 41
Inner Melbourne Metro 47 27 4
Monash West 52 27
Monash East 43 32 4
Monash South-West 37 29 8
Men 44 32 5
Women 46 27 4
18-34 38 35 8
35-49 43 25 3
50-64 49 31
65+ 52 27 21

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Recreational Facilities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 30 Councils asked group: 8 JWSFE 89

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Recreational Facilities

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Inner Melbourne Metro 754 73 73

65+ 75 76 78

Women 73 74

18-34 74 74

Monash 74 74

Monash West 71 75

Monash East 72 74

Monash South-West 75 74

Men 74 74

35-49 74 73

State-wide 71V 70 70

50-64 68 72 71

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Recreational Facilities’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 50 Councils asked group: 12 JWSRESEARCH 90

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Recreational Facilities

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 47 25 2 4
2013 Monash 46 20 313
2012 Monash 46 23 3 4
State-wide 44 21 6 23
Inner Melbourne Metro 47 19 413
Monash West 48 25 14
Monash East 52 20 4 3
Monash South-West 35 37 5
Men 43 29 2 4
Women 51 21 23
18-34 50 23 2 4
35-49 44 30 22
50-64 47 28 5 22
65+ 46 22 16
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Recreational Facilities’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 50 Councils asked group: 12 JWSE 91

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The appearance of public areas

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash South-West 72 71

35-49 73 74

50-64 77 75

Women 75 74

65+ 73 74

State-wide 74 73

Monash 73 73

Inner Melbourne Metro _ 72 73 73

Monash West _ 71 70 77

Monash East 71 74 73

Men 70 70 71

18-34 67V 69 70

Q1. Fir_st/y, how important should ‘The appearance of public areas’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W

CB:;):QF%)I respondents. Councils asked statewide: 28 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRESEARCH 92

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The appearance of public areas

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash

50 27 3
2013 Monash 49 25 2
2012 Monash 48 28 1
State-wide 48 25 2
Inner Melbourne Metro 48 27 2
Monash West 51 25 5
Monash East 48 30 2
Monash South-West 51 22
Men 48 32 3
Women 52 21 3
18-34 48 36 4
35-49 47 22 3
50-64 47 23 2
65+ 56 21 21

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘The appearance of public areas’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W
Council?

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 28 Councils asked group: 7 JWSR 93

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The appearance of public areas

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash West 65 68

Inner Melbourne Metro 72 71

18-34 73 70

State-wide _ 72 71 71

Women _ 72 70 74

65+ 72 70 75

Monash 71 70 71

Men 70 71 68

Monash East 69 71 70

Monash South-West 69 71 72

50-64 69 66 68

35-49 68 71 69

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The appearance of public areas’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 43 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRESEARCH 94

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The appearance of public areas

performance detailed percentages

30
22
23
30
23
32
30
24

Can't say

2014 Monash 43
2013 Monash 47
2012 Monash 53
State-wide 46
Inner Melbourne Metro 46
Monash West 46
Monash East 40
Monash South-West 46
Men 44
Women 42
18-34 42
35-49 40
50-64 47
65+ 44
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor mVery poor
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The appearance of public areas’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 43 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRI

4 2h

95

Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Art Centres and Libraries

importance index scores

Women 71 73

Monash South-West 68 73

Inner Melbourne Metro 68 68 70

50-64 68 71 69

65+ 68 68 70

35-49 67 73 71

Monash 66 68 69

State-wide 66 66 66

Monash East 66 70 67

Monash West 65 64 69

18-34 64 63 67

Men 63 65 65

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Art Centres and Libraries’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 7 JWSRESEARCH 96

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Art Centres and Libraries

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash
2013 Monash
2012 Monash
State-wide
Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men
Women
18-34
35-49
50-64
65+

%

m Extremely important Very important

Fairly important

42
47
46
40
45
51
37
36
37
46
37
43
39
48

Not that important

34 7 1
29 5 1
31 51
33 8
30 5 L
32 7
39 42
26 11
39 8 2
29 5
44 6
29 8 2
33 7 1
27 6 2h
E Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Art Centres and Libraries’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 7

J WS

97
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2014 Art Centres and Libraries

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

65+ 814 79 82

Women 77 80

35-49 80 77

Inner Melbourne Metro 76 74

Monash East 75 76

Monash 77 78

Monash West 76 76

Monash South-West 78 80

State-wide 73 73

50-64 75 73

Men 76 75

18-34 74 78

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Art Centres and Libraries’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRESEARCH 08

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Art Centres and Libraries

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 49 18 1 7
2013 Monash 49 18 16
2012 Monash 47 14 31 5
State-wide 27 44 17 31 8
Inner Melbourne Metro 28 46 16 2 7
Monash West 21 54 15 2 7
Monash East 26 49 18 1 7
Monash South-West 28 43 21 16
Men 19 50 21 1 8
Women 31 49 15 15
18-34 19 48 25 2
35-49 25 50 16 9
50-64 21 56 18 1A 4
65+ 34 47 11 1 8
% mVery good Good Average Poor m®Very poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Art Centres and Libraries’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 11 JWSFEES A R } 99
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2014 Community and Cultural Activities -

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash South-West 674 60 58

Women 63 65

State-wide 62 62

Inner Melbourne Metro 61 62

Monash West 63 63

18-34 59 62

65+ 58 60

Monash 60 61

35-49 62 59

50-64 62 61

Monash East 60 64

Men 57 56

Q1. Fir_st/y, how important should ‘Community and Cultural Activities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W

CB:ESQCXI)I respondents. Councils asked statewide: 21 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRESEARCH 100

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Community and Cultural Activities -

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash
2013 Monash
2012 Monash
State-wide
Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men
Women
18-34
35-49
50-64
65+

%

35
39
41
37
35
32
35
42
35
36
37
31
35
37

43
43
41
41
43
45
46
34
43
44
50
42
43
36

=
Bl; o o

oj\l (&) osw
s~ 058 3
VRS o8NS

[EY
~

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Community and Cultural Activities’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W
Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 21 Councils asked group: 8 JWS 101
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2014 Gommunity and Cultural Activities

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012
35-49 68 66
Inner Melbourne Metro 724 70 70
65+ 72 68 75
Women 71 67 72
State-wide 70 69 68
Monash 69 66 69
Monash East 69 63 64
Monash South-West 69 68 72
Monash West 68 69 72
Men 67 65 67
18-34 65 66 69
50-64 65 64 65

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Community and Cultural Activities’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 12 JWSRESEARCH 102

E A
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2014 Community and Cultural Activities -

»”
£

performance detailed percentages |

2014 Monash 42 27 42 8
2013 Monash 38 31 51 11
2012 Monash 43 25 32 1
State-wide 44 24 51 8
Inner Melbourne Metro 43 22 41 9
Monash West 45 27 31 10
Monash East 42 27 51 8
Monash South-West 37 27 28 6
Men 37 28 5838 12
Women 47 26 3 5
18-34 35 39 412 6
35-49 52 15 32 10
50-64 41 30 8 1 6
65+ 43 22 21 12
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Community and Cultural Activities’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 12 JWS 103
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2014 \Waste Management

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

50-64 87 83

Women 82 83

65+ 83 80

Inner Melbourne Metro 82 80

Monash 80 81 81

Monash East 80 84 82

35-49 80 82 78

State-wide 79 79 78

Monash West 79 79 83

Monash South-West 79 81 80

Men 77V 81 79

18-34 76¥ 76 83

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Waste Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 28 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRESEARCH 104

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 \Waste Management

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 58 12
2013 Monash 47 11 2
2012 Monash 50 11 1n

State-wide 35 47 16 1

Inner Melbourne Metro 38 49 12 1
Monash West 28 60 12
Monash East 33 57 10

Monash South-West 30 56 15
Men 26 57 16
Women 35 58 8
18-34 21 60 19
35-49 29 62 9
50-64 44 47 9
65+ 35 57 7
%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Waste Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash City Council? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 28 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRES ARCI 105
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2014 \Waste Management

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

65+ 824 82 85

Monash West 71 80

Women 76 80

Monash 77 79

Monash South-West 78 80

Men 78 78

18-34 77 79

Inner Melbourne Metro 74 75

Monash East 76 78 77

35-49 76 76 75

50-64 75 73 76

State-wide 73V 71 72

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Waste Management’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 48 Councils asked group: 12 JWSRESEARCH 106

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 \Waste Management

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 50 14 7] i}

2013 Monash 48 13 4

2012 Monash 45 11 W

State-wide 26 47 16 5 1812

Inner Melbourne Metro 31 49 14 321

Monash West 36 49 11 122

Monash East 29 51 16 31

Monash South-West 33 50 14 31

Men 34 44 16 <y |

Women 30 56 11 1

18-34 33 48 11 422

35-49 26 52 20 1

50-64 26 52 18 22

65+ 40 50 7 1h

% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Waste Management’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 48 Councils asked group: 12 JWSPRES ARCI 107
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2014 Gouncil’s general town plannlng pol |cy

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012
50-64 n/a n/a
35-49 n/a n/a
Monash South-West n/a n/a
Women n/a n/a
Monash n/a n/a
State-wide 73 72
Inner Melbourne Metro 72 72 73
65+ 72 n/a n/a
Monash West 71 n/a n/a
Monash East 71 n/a n/a
Men 70 n/a n/a
18-34 65W n/a n/a
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Council's general town planning policy’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 20 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARCH 108

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Council's general town planning pol |cy

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 43 26 3 6
State-wide 41 25 415
Inner Melbourne Metro 42 24 4 l 5
Monash West 45 28 2 6
Monash East 45 26 3 7
Monash South-West 37 23 6 4
Men 40 29 5 5
Women 47 23 2 7
18-34 33 6 10
35-49 44 22 23
50-64 32 24 14
65+ 48 24 3 6

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Council's general town planning policy’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 20 Councils asked group: 5 JWSR 109
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2014 Gouncil’s general town plannlng pol |cy

performance index scores i

2014 2013 2012

18-34 63 n/a n/a

Monash South-West 61 n/a n/a

Women 61 n/a n/a

65+ 61 n/a n/a

Monash West 60 n/a n/a

Monash 59 n/a n/a

Monash East 57 n/a n/a

Men 57 n/a n/a

Inner Melbourne Metro 56\ 54 55

State-wide 55W 55 54

35-49 55 n/a n/a

50-64 52¥ n/a n/a

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Council’s general town planning policy’ over the last 12 W

rl??;)sng:wATl respondents. Councils asked statewide: 34 Councils asked group: 9 JWSRESEARCH 110

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Council’s general town planning pollcy

performance detailed pe rcentages . £

2014 Monash 30 33 18
State-wide 28 31 17
Inner Melbourne Metro 28 30 20
Monash West 26 34 17
Monash East 31 32 19
Monash South-West 34 35 16
Men 23 39 16
Women 37 28 19
18-34 33 34 17
35-49 25 31 19
50-64 41 15
65+ 35 30 18
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Council's general town planning policy’ over the last 12 W
rg;);ngAT‘l respondents. Councils asked statewide: 34 Councils asked group: 9 JWS 111
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2014 Planning and Building Permits

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012

50-64 804 78 78

Monash South-West TTAN 72 72

Women 74 7 76

35-49 74 78 75

65+ 74 73 75

Inner Melbourne Metro _ 73 74 74

vonash I 75 73

State-wide _ 71 71 71

Monash West _ 70 80 67

Monash East 68 76 79

Men 67V 72 70

18-34 60 70 69

Q1. Fir_stly, how important should ‘Planning and Building Permits’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W

(B:Zggcifl)l respondents. Councils asked statewide: 21 Councils asked group: 6 JWSRESEARCH 112

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Planning and Building Permits

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash

40 28 6 2
2013 Monash 45 21 4 2

2012 Monash 45 19 6 3
State-wide 25 41 25 5 13
Inner Melbourne Metro 29 41 22 5 12
Monash West 19 45 31 242
Monash East 22 38 26 11 3
Monash South-West 34 37 25 22
Men 19 39 31 8 12

Women 28 41 24 4 3
18-34 10 33 44 1 2
35-49 29 40 28 21

50-64 42 39 15 12

65+ 25 50 13 6 14

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Planning and Building Permits’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W
Council?

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 21 Councils asked group: 6 JWSERI
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2014 Planning and Building Permits

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

65+ 56 63

Monash West 54 68

Monash South-West 59 60

18-34 62 67

Monash 57 61

Women 57 62

Men 56 61

State-wide 53¥ 55 54

Inner Melbourne Metro 53W 53 54

Monash East 53 54 60

35-49 53 53 57

50-64 50 53 54

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Planning and Building Permits’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRESEARCH 114

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Planning and Building Permits

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash

2013 Monash

2012 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

7

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Planning and Building Permits’ over the last 12 months?

mVery good

26

24

32
32
32 20
26
26
29
32
39
34
31
33
36
40
24

Goaod Average

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 33 Councils asked group: 10

Poor

21
19
25
12 7 25
14 e 24
11 57 20
14 4 23
7 B 18
11 [5° 20
12 3 22
10 2 19
9o W7 23
13 16
14 3 24
m Very poor Can't say
WH'S 115
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2014 Environmental Sustainability

importance index scores

Women 75 75

Monash South-West 72 70

18-34 70 73

Monash West 70 73

State-wide 72 71

Inner Melbourne Metro 73 72 72

Monash 72 71 71

35-49 72 71 70

65+ 71 69 68

Monash East 69 70 71

50-64 68 74 72

Men 67V 66 66

Q1. Fir_st/y, how important should ‘Environmental Sustainability’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W

CB:ESQCXI)I respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRESEARCH 116

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Environmental Sustainability

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 36 25 5 21
2013 Monash 42 27 5 1
2012 Monash 44 21 8 21
State-wide 29 40 24 5
Inner Melbourne Metro 30 40 23 4 21
Monash West 31 41 20 6 1
Monash East 27 35 29 4 @
Monash South-West 42 28 24 4 21
Men 24 34 29 8 4
Women 38 38 21 ik}

18-34 39 29 29 4
35-49 30 42 20 5 8

50-64 26 32 33 4 50

65+ 25 41 21 5 2 4

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Environmental Sustainability’ be as a responsibility for Monash City W
Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 19 Councils asked group: 8 JWSRES ARCI 117
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2014 Environmental Sustainability

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Monash West 58 70

18-34 65 67

65+ 69 71

Monash 65 67

Inner Melbourne Metro 65 65

Monash South-West 66 66

Men 66 64

Women 64 69

State-wide 64 64

35-49 62 63

Monash East 67 66

50-64 65 64

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Environmental Sustainability’ over the last 12 months? W

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 32 Councils asked group: 12 JWSRESEARCH 118

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Environmental Sustainability

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 39 30 48 11
2013 Monash 41 28 7 2 12
2012 Monash 38 28 52 12
State-wide 39 29 6 2 12
Inner Melbourne Metro 38 29 6 2 15
Monash West 40 28 418 10
Monash East 38 31 5 14
Monash South-West 39 33 250 8
Men 35 31 3 12
Women 43 30 5 8 10
18-34 31 29 6 4] 11
35-49 42 31 15N 10
50-64 43 33 6 2 10
65+ 43 30 3g 12
% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Environmental Sustainability’ over the last 12 months? W
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 32 Councils asked group: 12 JWES 119
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2014 Emergency and Disaster I\/Ianagement

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012
State-wide 804 80 80
Women 79% 80 82
Monash West 69 79
65+ 77 78
Inner Melbourne Metro 76 77
18-34 75 80 79
Monash 74 76 78
Monash South-West 74 77 77
35-49 73 70 76
Monash East 72 78 78
50-64 70 75 80
Men 69V 72 74
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Emergency and Disaster Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 3 JWSRESEARCH 120
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2014 Emergency and Disaster I\/Ianagement

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 34 20 6 22
2013 Monash 31 20 6 22
2012 Monash 39 17 41
State-wide 45 34 14 41

Inner Melbourne Metro 38 32 20 6 122
Monash West 43 31 15 5 8 4
Monash East 31 36 22 7 21
Monash South-West 33 35 24 7 1
Men 25 42 21 8 [42

Women 46 27 20 5 12

18-34 39 33 21 6 2

35-49 37 29 23 5 83

50-64 32 31 22 12 2h

65+ 32 43 15 514

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Emergency and Disaster Management’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 3 JWSRESEARCH 121
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2014 Emergency and Disaster I\/Ianagement

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

152 I 7 7 2

State-wide | ar 70 70

65+ | 66 74

Inner Melbourne Metro _ 69 69 68

Monash East _ 69 66 66

Monash 68 68 71

Women 68 67 72

Men 67 68 69

Monash West 66 69 73

Monash South-West 66 69 72

50-64 62¥ 63 63

35-49 59% 62 66

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Emergency and Disaster Management’ over the last 12 W

gg::i?ll respondents. Councils asked statewide: 23 Councils asked group: 4 JWSRESEARCH 122

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Emergency and Disaster I\/Ianagement

performance detailed pe rcentages

2014 Monash
2013 Monash
2012 Monash

State-wide

18 36
32
30
4 2 18
33
20 31
16 38
19 6 39
19 6 2 32
17 3l 39
39 17 6 19
15 6 8 50
28 3 37
15 y] | 43

19

35 17
38

Inner Melbourne Metro 18

Monash West

Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Emergency and Disaster Management’ over the last 12 W
months?

Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 23 Councils asked group: 4 JWS 123
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2014 Decisions made in the interest of the cbmmunlty

P

importance index scores B,

2014 2013 2012
65+ 814 n/a n/a
Women n/a n/a
State-wide 79 n/a n/a
Inner Melbourne Metro 78 n/a n/a
Monash West 78 n/a n/a
50-64 78 n/a n/a
Monash 77 n/a n/a
Monash East 77 n/a n/a
Monash South-West 77 n/a n/a
35-49 77 n/a n/a
Men 75 n/a n/a
18-34 75 n/a n/a
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Decisions made in the interest of the community’ be as a responsibility for W
Monash City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARCH 124
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2014 Decisions made In the interest of the cbmmunlty

importance detailed percentages . f

2014 Monash 47 17 31
State-wide 43 16 1|2
Inner Melbourne Metro 44 17 2|2
Monash West 28 55 15 n
Monash East 33 47 15 4 2
Monash South-West 38 34 23 4 2
Men 28 47 20 32
Women 37 47 14 21

18-34 31 40 25 4

35-49 29 51 16 32

50-64 40 36 17 42

65+ 33 57 7 12

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Decisions made in the interest of the community’ be as a responsibility for W
Monash City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARC | 125
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2014 Decisions made in the interest of the cbmmunlty

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012
Inner Melbourne Metro 594 n/a n/a
Monash South-West 59 n/a n/a
Monash West 58 n/a n/a
Women 58 n/a n/a
State-wide 57 n/a n/a
35-49 57 n/a n/a
65+ 57 n/a n/a
18-34 56 n/a n/a
Monash 55 n/a n/a
Men 52 n/a n/a
Monash East 51 n/a n/a
50-64 48W n/a n/a
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Decisions made in the interest of the community’ over the W
last 12 months?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 43 Councils asked group: 11 JWSRESEARCH 126

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Decisions made in the interest of the cbmmunlty

performance detailed pe rcentages

Y
LI o (
.‘~.

2014 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

32
33
34
31
34
29
32
31
33
35
25 31
31

33
34
33
31
31
41
29
37
35
35

29

% mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Decisions made in the interest of the community’ over the W
last 12 months?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 43 Councils asked group: 11 JWS 127
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2014 The condition of sealed local roads in your area

performance index scores ' i

2014 2013 2012
65+ n/a n/a
18-34 n/a n/a
Monash West n/a n/a
Women n/a n/a
Monash n/a n/a
Inner Melbourne Metro n/a n/a
Monash East 69 n/a n/a
Men 69 n/a n/a
Monash South-West 68 n/a n/a
35-49 67 n/a n/a
50-64 65 n/a n/a
State-wide 55W n/a n/a
Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The condition of sealed local roads in your area’ over the W
last 12 months?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 40 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRESEARCH 128

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 The condition of sealed local roads m.your area

performance detailed percentages

§ S
l'(
‘~.

2014 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

%

44 21
27 17
46 21
54 18
40 21
38 28
39 20
49 22
39 23 10 2

53 15 10 |52
43 26 9 |42

44 23 7 12

mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The condition of sealed local roads in your area’ over the W
last 12 months?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 40 Councils asked group: 10 JWSRES A F } 129
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2014 Business and commumty developmentw

\
{1

importance index scores

2014 2013 2012
Monash South-West 724 n/a n/a
State-wide 69N n/a n/a
18-34 68 n/a n/a
Women 67 n/a n/a
Monash 66 n/a n/a
Inner Melbourne Metro 66 n/a n/a
Monash East 66 n/a n/a
35-49 66 n/a n/a
Men 64 n/a n/a
65+ 64 n/a n/a
Monash West 62V n/a n/a
50-64 62 n/a n/a
Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Business and community development’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 8 Councils asked group: 2 JWSRESEARCH 130

Note: please see page 6 for explanation about significant differences Community Satisfaction Survey 2014 — Monash City Council



2014 Business and communlty development \

importance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 39 37 5 21
State-wide 45 27 5 Il
Inner Melbourne Metro 42 34 6 ll
Monash West 47 5 |2
Monash East 41 34 6 .1
Monash South-West 37 27 3 .
Men 38 34 7 4
Women 40 40 3 |1

18-34 33 48
35-49 41 28 6 [ 5
50-64 44 30 13 2
65+ 43 36 6 23

%

m Extremely important Very important Fairly important Not that important = Not at all important Can't say

Q1. Firstly, how important should ‘Business and community development’ be as a responsibility for Monash W
City Council?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 8 Councils asked group: 2 JWSR 131
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2014 Business and community developmentw

performance index scores

2014 2013 2012

Women n/a n/a

Monash South-West n/a n/a

65+ n/a n/a

18-34 n/a n/a

Monash n/a n/a

State-wide n/a n/a

Inner Melbourne Metro 62 n/a n/a

Monash West 62 n/a n/a

Monash East 60 n/a n/a

35-49 60 n/a n/a

Men 58\ n/a n/a

50-64 57 n/a n/a

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Business and community development’ over the last 12 W

rl??;)sng:BATl respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 5 JWSRESEARCH 132
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2014 Business and community development'

performance detailed pe rcentages

2014 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

%

37 31 6 2 19
35 30 8 2 17
33 30 7 1 23
36 24 56 19
38 34 7 1 19
36 35 3 19
32 36 7 4 17
42 26 51 21
46 27 6 14 12
35 35 5 2 20
25 40 8 1 24
33 26 6 2 24

mVery good Goaod Average Poor m®mVery poor Can't say

Q2. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘Business and community development’ over the last 12 W
months?
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 14 Councils asked group: 5 JWS 133
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GENDER AND AGE,

Gender Age
m18-24
= Men 51% m25-34
= \Women 49% 35-49 7%

m 50-64
m 65+

24%

Please note that for the reason of simplifying reporting, interlocking age and gender reporting has not
been included in this report. Interlocking age and gender analysis is still available in the dashboard

and data tables provided alongside this report. \\‘8

JWSRESEARCH 135
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2014 years lived inarea

2014 Monash

2013 Monash

2012 Monash
State-wide

Inner Melbourne Metro
Monash West
Monash East
Monash South-West
Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

77
77
65
71
69
76
82
69
74
80
64
65
93

65+ K42 96

S5. How long have you lived in this area?/How long have you owned a property in this area?
Base: All respondents Councils asked statewide: 23 Councils asked group: 7

% m Q-5 years

5-10 years 10+ years

W

J WS

Can't say

136
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2014 languages spoken at home

English
Total Other
Chinese
Greek
Hindi
Italian
German

Japanese

Vietnamese

%

Q11. What languages, other than English, are spoken regularly in your home? i ‘ ;
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 3 Councils asked group: 1 JWSRES ARCH 137
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2014 countryY oj bi‘rth

Australia

Total Other

United Kingdom

China

India

New Zealand

%
Q12. Could you please tell me which country you were born in? i b;
Base: All respondents. Councils asked statewide: 2 Councils asked group: 1 JWSRESEARCH 138
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2014 Gondition of footpaths

performance index scores

18-34

Men 64
Monash West 64
Monash 63
Monash East 63
Women 62
65+ 62
35-49 61
Monash South-West 61

50-64 60

MO11. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The condition of footpaths in your area’ over the last 12 W
months?
Base: All respondents. JWSRESEARCH 140
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2014 condition of footpaths

performance detailed percentages

2014 Monash 41 26
Monash West 37 29
Monash East 42 25
Monash South-West 44 23
Men 38 21
Women 43 31
18-34 44 21
35-49 50 23
50-64 36 34
65+ 30 31
% m Very good Goaod Average Poor mVery poor Can't say

Base: All respondents. JWSR 141

MO11. How has Monash City Council performed on ‘The condition of footpaths in your area’ over the last 12 \W
months?
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